## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

# Subject: Deputation of Shri Zakir Hussain, I/c Station Officer of Fire & Emergency Services, J&K to National Fire Service College, Nagpur.

Ref.: Letter No. DEFES-EST0trg/9/02/2022-02/CC-7084189 dated 12.01.2024 of Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

### Government Order No.: 41-Home of 2024 Dated: 18.01.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Zakir Hussain, I/c Station Officer of Fire & Emergency Services, J&K to National Fire Service College, Nagpur for undergoing 78<sup>th</sup> Divisional Officer's Course, scheduled to be held w.e.f. 22.01.2024 to 21.06.2024.

### By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Raj Kumar Goyal) IAS Financial Commissioner/ Additional Chief Secretary Dated: 18.01.2024

No. HOME-FES/1/2022/ CC- 112407 Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Fire & Emergency Services Department, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department.
- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 7. Government Order file/Stock file.

#### Copy also to the:

Director, National Fire Services College, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Rajnagar, Nagpur-440013.

(Dr. Showkat Ahmad Bhat) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government